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2013 to 2015
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex)

0 year 100,000 233 0.00233 0.00204 0.99767 99,786 7,897,264 79.0 0.5
1 to 4 years 99,767 89 0.00089 0.00123 0.99911 398,889 7,797,478 78.2 0.5
5 to 9 years 99,678 42 0.00042 0.00083 0.99958 498,284 7,398,588 74.2 0.5
10 to 14 years 99,636 52 0.00052 0.00091 0.99948 498,049 6,900,304 69.3 0.5
15 to 19 years 99,584 411 0.00412 0.00233 0.99588 496,892 6,402,256 64.3 0.5
20 to 24 years 99,173 169 0.00170 0.00149 0.99830 495,444 5,905,364 59.6 0.5
25 to 29 years 99,004 380 0.00384 0.00250 0.99616 494,072 5,409,920 54.6 0.5
30 to 34 years 98,624 503 0.00510 0.00288 0.99490 491,865 4,915,848 49.8 0.5
35 to 39 years 98,122 359 0.00366 0.00238 0.99634 489,711 4,423,984 45.1 0.4
40 to 44 years 97,763 565 0.00578 0.00283 0.99422 487,401 3,934,273 40.2 0.4
45 to 49 years 97,197 677 0.00697 0.00290 0.99303 484,294 3,446,872 35.5 0.4
50 to 54 years 96,520 2,088 0.02163 0.00481 0.97837 477,382 2,962,578 30.7 0.4
55 to 59 years 94,433 2,448 0.02592 0.00544 0.97408 466,043 2,485,196 26.3 0.4
60 to 64 years 91,985 4,892 0.05319 0.00797 0.94681 447,692 2,019,152 22.0 0.4
65 to 69 years 87,092 6,299 0.07233 0.00954 0.92767 419,713 1,571,460 18.0 0.4
70 to 74 years 80,793 10,008 0.12387 0.01492 0.87613 378,945 1,151,747 14.3 0.4
75 to 79 years 70,785 13,833 0.19543 0.02095 0.80457 319,342 772,803 10.9 0.3
80 to 84 years 56,952 18,495 0.32475 0.03025 0.67525 238,521 453,461 8.0 0.3
85 to 89 years 38,457 20,479 0.53252 0.04343 0.46748 141,086 214,940 5.6 0.3
90 years and over 17,978 17,978 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 73,854 73,854 4.1 …
... not applicable.

Source: Statistics Canada. Life tables, Canada, provinces and territories , catalogue no. 84-537-X.
Note: The life tables for the 2013/2015 reference period were updated to incorporate revisions to the population estimates for 2013 to 2016.

Table 3a. Abridged life tables, males, Prince Edward Island

Age
number probability number year



2013 to 2015
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex)

0 year 100,000 146 0.00146 0.00165 0.99854 99,864 8,359,049 83.6 0.5
1 to 4 years 99,854 47 0.00047 0.00091 0.99953 399,348 8,259,185 82.7 0.5
5 to 9 years 99,808 33 0.00033 0.00073 0.99967 498,957 7,859,837 78.8 0.5
10 to 14 years 99,775 43 0.00043 0.00084 0.99957 498,767 7,360,880 73.8 0.5
15 to 19 years 99,732 118 0.00118 0.00131 0.99882 498,366 6,862,113 68.8 0.5
20 to 24 years 99,614 69 0.00069 0.00096 0.99931 497,900 6,363,747 63.9 0.5
25 to 29 years 99,545 41 0.00041 0.00080 0.99959 497,625 5,865,847 58.9 0.5
30 to 34 years 99,505 271 0.00272 0.00202 0.99728 496,846 5,368,222 54.0 0.5
35 to 39 years 99,234 369 0.00372 0.00230 0.99628 495,246 4,871,376 49.1 0.4
40 to 44 years 98,865 682 0.00689 0.00301 0.99311 492,620 4,376,129 44.3 0.4
45 to 49 years 98,183 463 0.00471 0.00238 0.99529 489,759 3,883,509 39.6 0.4
50 to 54 years 97,721 1,159 0.01186 0.00352 0.98814 485,705 3,393,750 34.7 0.4
55 to 59 years 96,562 1,604 0.01661 0.00424 0.98339 478,798 2,908,045 30.1 0.4
60 to 64 years 94,958 2,804 0.02953 0.00588 0.97047 467,778 2,429,247 25.6 0.4
65 to 69 years 92,153 4,004 0.04345 0.00745 0.95655 450,757 1,961,469 21.3 0.4
70 to 74 years 88,149 6,286 0.07131 0.01122 0.92869 425,032 1,510,712 17.1 0.4
75 to 79 years 81,863 10,625 0.12979 0.01678 0.87021 382,755 1,085,679 13.3 0.3
80 to 84 years 71,239 15,881 0.22292 0.02335 0.77708 316,492 702,924 9.9 0.3
85 to 89 years 55,358 20,216 0.36519 0.03102 0.63481 226,249 386,432 7.0 0.2
90 years and over 35,142 35,142 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 160,183 160,183 4.6 …
... not applicable.

Source: Statistics Canada. Life tables, Canada, provinces and territories , catalogue no. 84-537-X.
Note: The life tables for the 2013/2015 reference period were updated to incorporate revisions to the population estimates for 2013 to 2016.

Table 3b. Abridged life tables, females, Prince Edward Island

Age number probability number year


